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LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA
ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE BILL 149

Introduced by Stinner, 48.

Read first time January 09, 2017

Committee:

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to amend Laws 2015, LB657,
section 17; to reduce an appropriation; and to repeal the original
section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,
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Section 1.

Laws 2015, LB657, section 17,

Sec. 17. AGENCY NO. 3 — LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Program No. 638 - Fiscal and Program Analysis

GENERAL FUND

PROGRAM TOTAL

GENERAL—FUND

PROGRAM—TOTAL

SALARY LIMIT

FY2015-16
1,596,756
1,596,756
175967756
175967756

1,321,978

LB149
2017

is amended to read:

FY2016-17
1,651,780
1,651,780
17651781
17651781

1,363,435

The unexpended General Fund appropriation balance existing on June

30, 2015, 1is hereby reappropriated.

Sec. 2.

Original Laws 2015,

LB657,

section 17, is repealed.



