LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE BILL 149

Introduced by Stinner, 48.

Read first time January 09, 2017

Committee:

- 1 A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to amend Laws 2015, LB657,
- 2 section 17; to reduce an appropriation; and to repeal the original
- 3 section.
- 4 Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

LB149 2017			LB149 2017
1	Section 1. Laws 2015, LB657, section 17, is amended to read:		
2	Sec. 17. AGENCY NO. 3 - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL		
3	Program No. 638 - Fiscal and Program Analysis		
4		FY2015-16	FY2016-17
5	GENERAL FUND	1,596,756	<u>1,651,780</u>
6	PROGRAM TOTAL	1,596,756	1,651,780
7	GENERAL FUND	1,596,756	1,651,781
8	PROGRAM TOTAL	1,596,756	1,651,781
9	SALARY LIMIT	1,321,978	1,363,435
10	The unexpended General Fund app	ropriation balance	existing on June
11	30, 2015, is hereby reappropriated.		
12	Sec. 2. Original Laws 2015, LB6	57, section 17, is	repealed.